DOOSAN 950106-01362

yoog siied

Parts Book







INTRODUCTION

@ This parts List presents the users with the serviceable parts of all the TDOOSAN INFRACORE Enginesa by type,
in the forms of exploded view, parts list.

1. INFORMATION FOR ORDERING THE PARTS
Please contact your nearest service centre with following information for the part(s) ordered.

KE.g> 1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

Engine model : DP222LCS

Serial No. : Dv22-00G10 300001
Part No. ©150107—-00495

Part Name : Crankshaft

Order Quantity 1

Name and address of the customer :

2. HOW TO USE THIS PARTS LIST

Key No
Part No
Part Name :
Q'ty
S/C
B
D
K
OP :
(OIS
us :
R
S
G

: The number referring to the corresponding part in the exploded view. The index number may have

alphanumerical suffixes headed with T—g sign, for example, —1 or —1A. The suffix indicates that
the part is a part of the component referred to with the Part No. without the suffix following the
F—; sign. If the part is assigned with a part number, the part can be delivered independently.

> Unique number assigned to the part.

Name of the part.

: The total number of the parts used in the engine system.

DV22-O0G10 : D28 POWER UP SERIES 1ST SUFFIX

DV22-00G11 : DP222LBS(782KWM)_GENERATOR ENGINE
DV22-00G12 : DP222LAS(737KWM)_GENERATOR ENGINE
DV22-00G13 : DP222LCF(723KWM)_GENERATOR ENGINE
DV22-00G14 : DP222LBF(664KWM)_GENERATOR ENGINE

: Following service symbols are provided.

* Factory processing is required. Please contact us.
: The part has to be replaced by the entire assembly.
: The part has to be replaced by a KIT unit.

Optional part.
Over size part.
Under size part.

: The total number of the parts used in engine sets may vary by set, for example, adjusting shims.
. The parts supplied for service or repair, not assembled in the factory.
: The part requires grade control. As such, please order the part of the same grade of the mating

part to be assembled with

@® Make sure to use genuine parts.
@ The Part List is subject to change for quality improvement.
@ If you have any question, please do not hesitate to contact out service centre.

Sep. 2013.



—

H 2 &

=52 FTRMeI=2t30 X, M=27|9f MH[A 7t &S ZEUNE , FE552 +SoASUH .

FEFE
S2ES TEEY Woll= ot AHES FIISAK Tt MH|A ME{ZE HEsHAI D] HEZFL|CE .
<o > 1)l Z 2 g DP222LCS
2) M| = H 3 : DV22-00G10 300001
3) & = il = : 150107-00495
4) 2 = e N I e
5 % A
6) FEZAte FA Y HH
FE =SS5 2= 49U
Key No @ MINEQ Zt #E& HAot= HSYLICH. XAHESTt X} Fof -1, —1A QL Z0] T—j HA|
Flof =Xtet duicz AZAE N J|UE 2RIt JEHCH. Ol T—y EAJI Qe &9
THdEYS LIEMHLICH. o RF0 EFH=7F X EEHO JA2H H=Ee2 RFEZS=0| 7hsELIC.
Part No : BF0 208 ngHEL|Ct
Part Name : £=2 & LICt.
Qty D REOAEED UE M OES £ UL,

DV22-O0G10 : D28 POWER UP SERIES 1ST SUFFIX

DV22-00G11 : DP222LBS(782KWM)_GENERATOR ENGINE

DV22-00G12 : DP222LAS(737KWM)_GENERATOR ENGINE

DV22-00G13 : DP222LCF(723KWM)_GENERATOR ENGINE

DV22-00G14 : DP222LBF (664KWM)_GENERATOR ENGINE
S/C © Ofefet 22 MH[A 712 S0[ 7| =0 ASHE.

B : JI3EYH0| ER3IEE TAZE HEls| FHAL .
D CHE WEET ESC2 I RES ZEdt ZEECE WEstH FHAR
K : KITE2=Z nsslo] THAL .
OP : M LIE BEE BEAIL Tt
0S | 2H AMO|Z BFE EA LT
US : g0 AO|= B ES EAIRLICH,
R ZZE & S22, AE%t= £Z0| O0f &7|0tCt 40[et WS HAIRLICH
S SYESIA ZEE = 80| ot , 2B, MHAE2E B5EH = &S BEAFUT
G O #E2 52 (Grade) 2|7t ZRs FEALICH. Mt ZEEOX = SUHFE
Z2 SE2E NESH FHAR .
F2E2 45| =8RSS MESIH FHAL.
FESR UE2 FE o2 ol HEE &+ AsHT.
EEZE0 L S0 tigt 2o A2 A MH|A ME{Z HAESHH FHAL .

2013. 09.



@ FEHERIIETHIA

2,

o BT

]l

Al

Feste

rESEGENSRAL RN ERIREBHE.

TIEC BT, 15 i‘mﬁiuTWﬁ

1) XEIMES

2) RHHFSIS

3) ES

4) B

5) =

6) BXR AR IR A it

BRERSE

%S (Key No)

E4S (Part No)
FEHZ TR (Part Name)
= (Qty)

Bk 5555 (S/C)

" DV22-00G10 :

: DP222LCS

: DV22-O0G10 300001
: 150107-00495

. BhEh

1

. FS5ESH%RSEX N
. IFEHHES
o EHER

FHARGLBIERHEIRIA TR ABEFES.

BB, RTEMBHERNEHNE, BRRMTNEERTERERNE

D28 POWER UP SERIES 1ST SUFFIX

: DP2221 BS(782KWM)_GENERATOR ENGINE

DV22-00G12 : DP222LAS(737KWM)_GENERATOR ENGINE

DV22-00G13 : DP222LCF(723KWM)_GENERATOR ENGINE

DV22-00G14 : DP222LBF(664KWM)_GENERATOR ENGINE

D BHRSHESHENWT

DM F AR AR TMT

D : WEMTHTHMBEM, ESAFHTHNSH—FITE

K R THETRMENR, B5RSHTHNSK—FITE

OP : ®#FFH

0S : BARSTHIZEH

Us : RFRTFH

R WEMFHRTECUEMZINNTEEM, 6, BHERE

S WEMFEMHARZNEINEN, EB AITELIIC RN

G MWRMTHELEER, FREFHRER (RIEHED) . Bk, TWRFE
RENEREBEHRIRS, PLUETHS LN EHRAEROTH

DV22-O0G11

[os]

® LUEERS, WEEMITETN
® AZHSEZATH, FEHBAREN [ THERS!]
® AEMRERMEELMNEMBNE. Bit, BNEF,SHRNNERRSTLHKR.

2013.009.

SE &



Fig. 0110
0120
0140
0150
0160
0180
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0310
0340
0410
0420
0430
0440
0510
05650
0560
0580
0630
0640
0650
0660
0810
0820
0910
0940
1010
1030
1110
1110

CONTENTS

Cylinder Block. . . . . . . e 2
Cylinder Liner . . . . . e 4
Flywheel Housing. . . . . . . 6
Oil Seal . . . . 8
Oil Spray Nozzle . . . . . . . e 10
Breather. . . . 12
Crankshaft . . . . . 14
Vibration Damper. . . . . . . . e 16
Flywheel. . o . 18
Connecting Rod . . . . . . . e 20
PisStON . . 22
Crankshaft Pulley. . . . . . . . 24
Cylinder Head . . . . . . . . . e 26
Cylinder Head Cover . .. . . . . . . . e 28
Valve . 30
RocKker Arm. . . 32
Tappet & Push Rod . . . . . . . e 34
Camshaft . . . . 36
Oil PUMD . o 38
Oil Filter . . o 40
Oil Cooler. . o 42
Oil Pan. . . . 44
Cooling Water Pipe . . . . . . e 46
Thermostat . . . . . . 48
Water Pump . . . 50
Cooling Fan . . . . . e 52
Exhaust Manifold. . . . . .. 54
Intake Manifold . . . . . . 56
Turbocharger . . . . . . . e 58
Intake Stake . . . . . . 60
Injection NoOzzle. . . . . . . . e 62
Injection Pipe . . . . . 64
Injection Pump (1) . . . . o 66

Injection PUmp(2) . . . . o 68



Fig. 1130
1140
1230
1250
1910
1920
2610
2620
4150
8900
8900
8900
8900
8900
8900
8900
8900
8900
9880
9880
9880

Injection Pump Drive . . . . . . e 70

Injection Pump Mounting . . . . . . . .. 72
Fuel Line . .. 74
Fuel Filter. . . o 76
Alternator Mounting . . . . . . . e 78
Engine Lifting . . . . . o0 80
Alternator . . . 82
Starter . . 84
Engine Mounting . . . . . . 86
Accessories(1) . . . . 88
ACCessomres(2) . . ... 90
Accessories(3) . .. .. 92
Accessories(4) . . .. 94
Accessories(5) . ... 96
Accessories(B) . .. ... 98
Accessories(7) . . . o 100
Accessories(8) . . . .. 102
Accessories(9) . .. .. 104
Spare Part(1) . . . . . 106
Spare Part(2) . . . . 108
Spare Part(3) . . . . 110

@ =l AEFZ O=F &



Fig.0110 CYLINDER BLOCK

1:1-1~1-12
1-1:1-1A ~ 1-1G

B011-DV22-010/130913



Fig.0110 CYLINDER BLOCK

(Q'ty)
RIS
Key No Part No Part Name '3_5’ '3_}' '3_}' '3_}' 2_5' S/C|ICA
glglele|g
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
11 150102—00668A | CYLINDER BLOCK ASS'Y 1111111
1-1|150102-00674A | CYLINDER BLOCK ASS'Y 11111 1[1]|NS
1-1A1 150102—-00677A | BLOCK ; CYLINDER 1(111]1]1]|NS
1-1B | 140202—-00020 BEARING CAP ASS'Y 11111 1[1]|NS
1-1BA | 140202—-00011 CAP ; BEARING 11111 1[1]|NS
1-1BB| 65.91301-0071 PIN 212|222
1-1C| 140202—-00008 BEARING CAP ASS'Y 6(6|6|6]|6|NS
1-1CA| 140202-00011 CAP ; BEARING 11111 1[1]|NS
1-1CB | 06.22022-3061 PIN ; DOWEL 2121212]|2
1-1D| 65.90020—0293B | BOLT ; BEARING CAP 141141414 |14
1—1E| 06.01494—-4316 BOLT ; HEX. M12x1.5x85 14114114|14]14
1-1F | 65.04410-0018 BUSH ; CAMSHAFT 11111]11(1] B
1-1G | 65.04410-0078 BUSH ; CAMSHAFT 6|6|6|6|6| B
1-2165.91606—0039 PLUG ; CORE 16(16|16|16|16
1-3|65.91606—0037 PLUG ; CORE 414141414
1-4165.90302-0041 PLUG ; CORE 2121222
1-5]65.90310—0149A | SCREW ; PLUG M26x1.5 10{10(10{10(10
1-6| 06.56190—-0726 RING ; SEAL 10{10{10{10]10
1-7165.90310-0134 SCREW ; PLUG 41414144
1-81 06.56190—-0732 RING ; SEAL 41414414
1-9165.90310—-0131 SCREW ; PLUG 11111
1-101] 06.56190-0713 RING ; SEAL A18x24 1T(111]1]1
1-11106.22022-1063 PIN 212|222
1-1206.22022—-3563 PIN ; DOWEL 2121222
2165.91701-0274 PIN ; LOCATING 24|24124|24124
3106.08041-2203 SCREW ; PLUG M14x1.5 11101111
4106.56190—0705 RING ; SEAL 111111
5165.90310-0135 PLUG ; SCREW 11111
6| 06.56190—-0705 RING ; SEAL 111111 ]1
71430215-00779 FLANGE 11101111
81 06.56190—-0732 RING ; SEAL 11111
9165.90310-0134 SCREW ; PLUG 101111 1]1
10| 65.96601—0054 GASKET 111111
111 06.01913-3220 BOLT ASS'Y M10x45 111111
121 120122-00049 BOLT ; STAY 11111 1]1
13| 66.27435-6008 SWITCH ; THERMO 11111111
141 65.27405—-5005 SENSOR ; TACHOMETER 111111111 |AL
141 301317-00017 SENSOR ; TACHOMETER 1(111]11]1]AL
15| 65.91605-0013 COVER 111111 ]1




Fig.0120 CYLINDER LINER

QQ

CYLINDER
BLOCK

B012-DV22-001/120704



Fig.0120 CYLINDER LINER

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
1165.01201-0312C | LINER ; CYLINDER 12112{12{12]12
21 401002-00785 O—-RING 24124124|24|24
3| 401002-00786 O-RING 12{12{12{12|12
41 401002—-00786 O-RING 12112{12{12]12




Fig.0140 FLYWHEEL HOUSING

B014-DV22-001/130913



Fig.0140 FLYWHEEL HOUSING

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
11150114-00169 HOUSING ; FLYWHEEL Tt
2165.01510-0141 OIL SEAL T
3| 120816-00123 WASHER ; THRUST TPt
4165.90020—0065A | BOLT ; HEX. 21212122
51 65.01903A0200 GASKET ; FLYWHEEL HOUSING TP
6] 65.01903A0201 GASKET ; FLYWHEEL HOUSING T
7165.90020-0223 | BOLT ; FLYWHEEL HOUSING 10{10{10{10{10
8] 65.90020—0091 BOLT ; COLLARED HEX. 212|2(2]2
91]65.01402-0020 | COVER ; FLYWHEEL HOUSING T
10| 65.01903—-0011 GASKET ; FLYWHEEL HOUSING COVER TPt
111 06.01923-3117 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x30 414141414
12| 65.96401-0007 | CAP ; RUBBER T
13| 65.27103-7002D | SENSOR ; TACHOMETER TPt
141 06.08092-2405 | PLUG ; SCREW M16x1.5 TP




Fig.0150 OIL SEAL

B015-DV15-001/120613



Fig.0150 OIL SEAL

(Q'ty)

DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222

LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF

Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA

oOjlojo|O0|O

ojlojo|oO0|O

GG G|G|G

1 1 1 1 1

o] 1 2| 3| 4

1165.015601-5017E | COVER ; SEALING TPt
2165.01510-0153A | SEAL ; OIL Tt
3|65.01905-0032 | GASKET TPt
4 6(6[6]6|6

06.01923-3116

BOLT ASS'Y M8x28




10

B016-DV22-001/120704

Fig.0160 OIL SPRAY NOZZLE



Fig.0160 OIL SPRAY NOZZLE

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA

oOjlojo|O0|O

ojlojo|oO0|O

GG G|G|G

1 1 1 1 1

o] 1 2| 3| 4

1165.01601-2016A | FLANGE ASS'Y 12112{12{12]12
1-1106.22180-0804 | PIN ; SPIRAL T
1-21|65.01601-0007A | FLANGE ; OIL SPRAY NOZZLE Tt
2| 65.96601A0237 GASKET 12{12{12{12]12

3| 65.98150—-0051 SCREW ; HOLLOW 12112(12|12|12
4106.56190—-0706 | RING ; SEAL A14x20 12112(12|12|12

51 430218-00256 OIL SPRAY NOZZLE ASS'Y 12112{12{12]12

6] 120106—00539 BOLT ; HEX. 24124124|24|24

11



12

CYLINDER HEAD
COVER

B018-DV22-001/130913

Fig.0180 BREATHER

CYLINDER HEAD
COVER

INTAKE STAKE



Fig.0180 BREATHER

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
1151.01804-7023 | SEPARATOR 21212122
21 65.96501-0032B | O—RING 2121222
3| 420101-00721 HOSE ; AIR TPt
41420101-00722 HOSE ; AIR TPt
5] 65.97440-0006 | CLAMP ; HOSE 414141414
6]65.98131-0072 | SCREW ; CONNECTION 2121222
7106.56190-0726 | RING ; SEAL 21212122

13



Fig.0210 CRANKSHAFT

00000000000000000000



Fig.0210 CRANKSHAFT

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
EIEIEP
11150107-00497 CRANKSHAFT ASS'Y TP 111
1-11150107-00495 CRANKSHAFT 11111 [1|NS
1-21160701-00043 WEIGHT ; COUNTER 616[6]6]|6]|NS
1-31 65.90030—0048A | BOLT ; BALANCE WEIGHT 12112{12{12]12
21 65.02130—-0001 RING ; WEAR (FRONT) Tt
3| 06.22022-3065 PIN ; PARALLEL T
4165.02115-0066 | GEAR ; CRANKSHAFT Tt
51401102-00033 HOLDER ; OIL SEAL TP
6]65.01110-0070 | BEARING ; MAIN 6|6|6|6]|6
7165.01110-0080 | BEARING ; MAIN 6|6[6]6|6
8]65.01111-6539 | WASHER ; THRUST T

15



16

C022-DL11-002/120704

Fig.0220 VIBRATION DAMPER

CRANKSHAFT



Fig.0220 VIBRATION DAMPER

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
1165.02201-7033 | DAMPER ; VISCOUS 1111 AL
1165.02201-7034 | DAMPER ; VISCOUS 11111 ]AL
6|6[6]6|6

65.90020—0062B

no

BOLT ; HEX. M10x20

17



Fig.0230 FLYWHEEL

CRANKSHAFT

C023-DV15-007/120613

18



Fig.0230 FLYWHEEL

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
1656.02301-5014C | FLYWHEEL ASS'Y Tt
1-1165.02301-0303E | FLYWHEEL 11111 [1|NS
1-2165.02310—-0073D | GEAR ; STARTER RING TPt
2|65.02130—0002 | RING ; WEAR (REAR) TP 111
3]65.91303-0005 | PIN ; TAPER T
4165.90020—-0127 | BOLT ; FLYWHEEL HOUSING 10{10(10]|10{10

19



Fig.0240 CONNECTING ROD

C024-DV22-002/120817

20



Fig.0240 CONNECTING ROD

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA

oOjlojo|O0|O

ojlojo|oO0|O

GG G|G|G

1 1 1 1 1

o] 1 2| 3| 4

11150121-00107 CONNECTING ROD ASS'Y 12112{12{12]12
1-265.02405-0008 | BUSHING ; CONNECTING ROD T
1-3165.02411-0008 | BOLT ; CONNECTING ROD 2121222
2|65.02410—0320 | BEARING ; CONNECTING ROD (UPPER) 12112{12{12]12

3| 65.02410—0200 | BEARING ; CONNECTING ROD (LOWER) 12112(12|12|12

21



22

C025-DV22-009/130913

Fig.0250 PISTON




Fig.0250 PISTON

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
1165.02501-0704 | PISTON 1211212{12]12
2165.02503-0158 | RING ; TOP 12112(12|12112] K
3165.02503-0159 | RING ; SECOND 12112112{12{12] K
4165.02503-0678 | RING ; OIL 12112112{12{12] K
51 130601-00042 PIN ; PISTON 12112(12|12|12
6] 65.90815-0022A | RING ; LOCK 24124124|24|24
* | 401004-00022 RING KIT ; PISTON 12112{12{12]12

23



24

C026-DV22-002/130913

Fig.0260 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY



Fig.0260 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

(Q'ty)

DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222

LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF

Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA

oOjlojo|O0|O

ojlojo|oO0|O

GG G|G|G

1 1 1 1 1

o] 1 2| 3| 4

11130711-00088 PULLEY ; CRANKSHAFT T 111
2165.99710-5003 | PLATE ; TURNING DEVICE TP
818(8[8]|8

120107-00008 BOLT ; SOCKET HEAD

w




26

B031-DV22-004/130913

Fig.0310 CYLINDER HEAD




Fig.0310 CYLINDER HEAD

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
111560113—-00408A | CYLINDER HEAD ASS'Y 12112{12{12]12
1-11150113-00400A | HEAD ; CYLINDER 11111 [1|NS
1-2165.03201-1060 | GUIDE ; VALVE 2121222
1-3165.03203-0184 | VALVE ; SEAT (EXHAUST) TP 111
1-4|65.03203—-0242 | VALVE ; SEAT (INTAKE) T
1-565.91606—-0041 PLUG ; CORE T
1-6|65.91606—-0037 | PLUG ; CORE TPt
1-706.08023-0207 | SCREW ; PLUG Tt
2165.90020-0268 | BOLT ; CYLINDER HEAD 24124124|24|24
3|65.90020—-0269 | BOLT ; CYLINDER HEAD 36|36|36|36|36
4165.90020-0270 | BOLT ; CYLINDER HEAD 12112(12|12|12
5151.03901-0348 | GASKET ; CYLINDER HEAD 12{12{12|12]|12| AL
5151.03901-0338 | GASKET ; CYLINDER HEAD 12112(12{12(12| AL

27



Fig.0340 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

B034-DV22-007/130913

28



Fig.0340 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
1165.03401-0077 | COVER ; CYLINDER HEAD 91919199
2] 65.03401-0081 COVER ; CYLINDER HEAD TP
3| 65.03401-5002 COVER ; CYLINDER HEAD 21212122
4106.01923-3125 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x70 24124124|24 |24
5106.01923-3120 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x45 12112(12|12|12
6] 65.03905-0034 | GASKET ; CYLINDER HEAD COVER 12112(12|12|12
7165.01810-5011 CAP ; OIL FILLER TPt

29



30

D041-DV22-001/120817

4&@%@@
ﬂi@%@@@@@

Fig.0410 VALVE

~
~

s
e

G=¢

INTAKE

I
I

G=—2¢

EXHAUST



Fig.0410 VALVE

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
1165.04101-0375C | VALVE ; INTAKE 12112{12{12]12
2165.04101-0367C | VALVE ; EXHAUST 12112(12|12|12
3| 65.04102-6007 | VALVE SPRING ASS'Y 24124|24|24|24| AL
3| 65.04102-6030 | VALVE SPRING ASS'Y 24124|24|24|24| AL
3-1|65.04102—-0083A | SPRING ; VALVE (OUTER) T
3-2|65.04102—-0084A | SPRING ; VALVE (INNER) T
4165.04103-0074 | RETAINER ; VALVE SPRING 24124124|24 |24
5]65.90701-0103 | WASHER ; INNER 24124124|24|24
6]65.90701-0104 | WASHER ; OUTER 24124124|24|24
7165.04104-0023 | COTTER ; VALVE 48148|48|48(48| AL
7151.04104-0023 | COTTER ; VALVE 48|48(48|48|48| AL
81 65.04902-0027 | SEAL ; VALVE STEM 24124124|24|24

31



32

D042-DV22-002/120704

1:11~16

Fig.0420 ROCKER ARM




Fig.0420 ROCKER ARM

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA

oOjlojo|O0|O

ojlojo|oO0|O

GG G|G|G

1 1 1 1 1

o] 1 2| 3| 4

1 65.04200-6029A | ROCKER ARM ASS'Y 12112{12{12]12
1-1165.04201-5020 | ARM ; ROCKER 2121222
1-1A|65.04201-1003 | ARM ; ROCKER TPt
1-1B| 65.93020—1011 BUSH ; ROCKER ARM TPt
1-2165.04205—-0021A | SCREW KIT ; ROCKER ARM 21212122
1-3|65.90501-0049 | NUT ; HEX. 21212122
1-4]65.04202-5035 | RETAINER BRACKET ASS'Y T 111
1-5|65.90701-0136B | WASHER 21212122
1-6|06.29010-0120 | RING ; SNAP 2121222
2|65.90001-0146A | BOLT ; HEX. 24124124|24 |24

33



34

D043-DV22-001/120704

Fig.0430 TAPPET & PUSH ROD

9 ROCKER ARM




Fig.0430 TAPPET & PUSH ROD

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
1165.04301-0079 | TAPPET ; VALVE 24124124|24 |24
2165.04302-0026 | ROD ; PUSH 24124124|24|24

35



36

1,2:2-1~2-2

D044-DV22-001/120704

Fig.0440 CAMSHAFT

2-2




Fig.0440 CAMSHAFT

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
1165.04401-8008 | CAMSHAFT 11|11 [1]NS
2 65.04401-6003A | CAMSHAFT ASS'Y TP
2-1]65.04401-0443 | CAMSHAFT TPt
2—-2|65.11300-6001B | DRIVE GEAR ASS'Y 11|11 [1]NS
2-2A | 65.04501-0097 | GEAR ; CAMSHAFT T
2—2B| 65.11121-0002A | SPACER ; FOR DRIVE GEAR T
2—2C | 65.90030-0024 | BOLT ; SOCKET HEAD 414141414
2-2D| 65.11301-0018A | GEAR ; INJECTION PUMP DRIVE TP
2-2E | 06.02096-0412 | BOLT ; SOCKET HEAD 6|6|6|6|6
2—2F|06.16110-0106 | WASHER 6|6[6]6|6

37



Fig.0510 OIL PUMP

J051-DV18-006/120704

38



Fig.0510 OIL PUMP

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
EIEIEP
1165.05100-6043A | OIL PUMP ASS'Y T 111
2106.01013-9124 | BOLT M8x95 Tt
3|06.16731-2107 | WASHER Tt
4165.05401-5024 | RELIEF VALVE ASS'Y TPt
4-1165.05406—-0027 | HOUSING ; RELIEF VALVE 11111 [1|NS
4-2165.05410-0006 | PLUNGER ; RELIEF VALVE 111 1] 1[1|NS
4-3]65.97601-0102 | SPRING ; REL.VALVE Tt
4-4165.90310-0119 | SCREW ; RELIEF VALVE TP
5]06.01013-9129 | BOLT M8x140 2121222
6| 65.05903A0006 GASKET ; RELIEF VALVE TP 111
7106.16731-2107 | WASHER 21212122

39



40

J055-GV15-001/120613

Fig.0550 OIL FILTER



Fig.0550 OIL FILTER

(Q'ty)
RIS
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
$I%1515(%
o] 1 2| 3| 4
1165.05501-7087 | ENGINE OIL FILTER ASS'Y Tt
1-165.06503-0043 | HEAD ; OIL FILTER T
1-2106.29020-0125 | RING ; LOCK TPt
1-3165.06518—-0005 | VALVE T 111
1—-465.05541-0001 SEAT ; VALVE TP
1-565.05517-0011 PLATE ; STOP TP
1-6|65.98130—-0226 | ADAPTER TPt
1-7|06.08062-6208 | SCREW ; PLUG 313|3(3]3
1-8|06.56190-0722 | RING ; SEAL 41414144
2|65.06510-5020B | CARTRIDGE ; OIL FILTER 21212122 |AL
2| 400508—-00006 CARTRIDGE ; OIL FILTER 21212122 |AL
3| 65.05901A0080 GASKET ; OIL FILTER COVER T
4106.01013-9237 | BOLT ; HEX. 414141414
5]06.01284—-7223 | BOLT ; HEX. TP
6]06.16731-2108 | WASHER ; SPRING 515(5]5|5
7106.15010-2312 | WASHER ; PLAIN 5/5[5]5|5
8| 301309-00022 SENSOR ; OIL PRESSURE TP 111

41



42

J056-DV22-008/130913

Fig.0560 OIL COOLER

20 20 20 20 15 1520 20 20

VIEW A




Fig.0560 OIL COOLER

(Q'ty)
RIS
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
$I%1515(%
o] 1 2| 3| 4
11656.05601-7135 | OIL COOLER ASS'Y 21212122
21 65.05604-0028 | HOUSING ; OIL COOLER TP
3|65.06901-0014 | GASKET TPt
4106.01914-3218 | HEX. BOLT ASS'Y 5/5[5]5]|5
51 65.90030—0001 BOLT ; SOCKET HEAD 515[5]5]|5
6] 120810-00112 WASHER 5|/5(5|5(5
7165.96601-0221B | GASKET 414141414
8] 65.05605-0037A | HEAD ; OIL COOLER T
9] 65.05902A0041 GASKET ; OIL COOLER HOUSING T
10| 430215—-00780 FLANGE TPt
111 65.05903-0030 | GASKET Tt
12| 06.01913-3121 BOLT ASS'Y M8x50 21212212
131 656.90310-0134 | SCREW ; PLUG TPt
141 06.56190-0732 | RING ; SEAL TP
151 06.01913-3122 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x55 8(8|8|8]8
16| 06.01283-7112 | BOLT ; HEX. M8x18 21212122
171 06.08092-0204 | SCREW ; PLUG M14x1.5 TPt
18| 06.16044-0210 | WASHER ; SPRING 2121222
191 06.01913-3123 | BOLT ; HEX. MB8x60 313[3[3]|3
20| 06.01923-3120 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x45 19{19|19|19]19
211 06.56190-0706 | RING ; SEAL A14x20 TP
22|65.90310-0133 | SCREW ; PLUG 3 3 3
23| 06.56190—-0726 | RING ; SEAL

43



44

B058-DV22-005/130913

Fig.0580 OIL PAN




Fig.0580 OIL PAN

(Q'ty)
RIS
Key No Part No Part Name '3_5’ '3_}' '3_}' '3_}' 2_5' S/C|ICA

glglele|g

1 1 1 1 1

o] 1 2| 3| 4

1165.05801-5215A | PAN ; OIL 11111111
2165.90310—0131 SCREW ; PLUG 11111

31 06.56190-0713 RING ; SEAL A18x24 111111 ]1
4165.05904-0105B | GASKET ; OIL PAN 1111111
5106.01923-3118 BOLT ASS'Y M8x35 20(20(20|20(20

6| 800108—00159 OIL LEVEL GAUGE ASS'Y 11101111

71 65.05806—-6085 PIPE ; OIL LEVEL GAUGE 11111111

8] 65.05806—0029 PIPE ; OIL LEVEL GAUGE 11101111

91 65.05701—-5582 PIPE ; OIL SUCTION 111111

10| 65.05701—-5804 OIL SUCTION PIPE ASS'Y L T O O A

111 65.97480—-0422 HOLDER ; OIL SUCTION PIPE 11101111
121 06.01913-3115 BOLT ASS'Y M8x25 414141414
13| 65.05740-0093 HOLDER ; OIL SUCTION PIPE 1T(111]1]1
141 06.01913-3113 BOLT ASS'Y MB8x20 6|/6|6|6|6
151 06.11063—-8214 NUT 414141414
16| 65.96601-0055 GASKET 21212122
17| 06.56190—-0728 RING ; SEAL 212|222
18] 65.90310—-0149A | SCREW ; PLUG M26x1.5 11111
19| 460102—-00029 DRAIN ASS'Y 111111 ]1
19—1| 430201-00600 ADAPTER 11111111
19-2| 460102—00028 DRAIN 11111

45



46

WATER PUMP

K063-DV22-017/130913

Fig.0630 COOLING WATER PIPE




Fig.0630 COOLING WATER PIPE

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
1165.06301-0303 | PIPE ; COOLING WATER Tt
2] 65.06903B0010 | GASKET ; COOLING WATER PIPE TP
3106.01913-3318 | BOLT ; HEX. M12x1.75x35 414141414
41420108—-00158 HOSE ; RUBBER TPt
5] 65.97440-5005 | CLAMP ; HOSE 21212122
6] 65.06301-0368 | PIPE ; COOLING WATER TP
7106.01923-3124 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x65 Tt
81 120122-00048 BOLT ; STAY 2121222

47



48

K064-DV15-002/120724

Fig.0640 THERMOSTAT

WATER PUMP



Fig.0640 THERMOSTAT

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
11]65.06402-0006 | THERMOSTAT 313[3[3]|3
2106.56342-1208 | O—RING 3133|313
3| 65.06901A0069 GASKET 313[3[3]|3

49



50

1:1-1~1-10

K065-DV15-004/120724

Fig.0650 WATER PUMP



Fig.0650 WATER PUMP

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
11 400921-00021 WATER PUMP ASS'Y 1111 AL
1| 400921-00091 WATER PUMP ASS'Y 111111 AL
1-1165.06501-0082A | HOUSING ; WATER PUMP 11|11 [1]NS
1-2165.06520—-6007 | SEAL ; MECHANICAL Tt
1-3|65.06506—-6001A | IMPELLER ; WATER PUMP TP
1-465.93410-0087 | BEARING T
1-5106.29020—-0132 | RING ; SNAP 55x2 TP 111
1-6|65.06503-0174 | PULLEY ; V=BELT TP
1-765.06512-0017A | COVER ; WATER PUMP T
1-8106.56190—-0709 | RING ; SEAL 21212122
1-9|06.08092-2405 | PLUG ; SCREW M16x1.5 2121222
1-1065.90302-0026 | PLUG ; CORE T
2165.98131-0060 | SCREW ; CONNECTION TPt
3106.56190-0706 | RING ; SEAL A14x20 TP
4165.06901A0074 GASKET ; WATER PUMP T
5106.01923—-3122 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x55 313[3[3]|3
6|06.01913-3128 | BOLT M8x85 313[3[3]|3

51



52

Fig.0660 COOLING FAN




Fig.0660 COOLING FAN

(Q'ty)
RIS
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
$I%1515(%
o] 1 2| 3| 4
11110412-00094 FAN MOUNTING BRACKET ASS'Y TPt
1-11110412-00070 BRACKET ; FAN MOUNTING TP
1-21130709-00054 PULLEY ; FAN TPt
1-3151.93410-0073 | BEARING ; ANGULAR BALL 21212122
1-41130712-00790 SHAFT ; FAN TP
1-5|06.01494-4517 | BOLT ; HEX. TP
1-6]65.90710-0253 | WASHER Tt
1-7106.29020-0152 | RING ; SNAP T
1-8|110951-01076 SPACER ; FAN T
1-9]06.01913-3229 | BOLT ASS'Y M10x90 21212122
2106.01913-3229 | BOLT ASS'Y M10x90 T
3106.02091-0527 | BOLT ; SOCKET HEAD T
4106.16110-0107 | WASHER ; SPRING TPt
51 430215-00619 FLANGE ; FAN TP
6]06.01913-3116 | BOLT ; HEX. M8x28 6|6|6|6]|6
71210101-00009 FAN ; COOLING Tt
8106.01923-3117 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x30 6|6[6]6|6
9| 130710—00052A | IDLE PULLEY ASS'Y T
9-11130710-00048 PULLEY ; IDLE TPt
9-2165.95840—-0076 | BRACKET ; IDLE PULLEY Tt
9-3165.93410-0087 | BEARING 11111 ]AL
9-3]140101-00040 BEARING 1111 AL
9-4106.29020-0132 | RING ; SNAP 55x2 TPt
10 | 130205-00304 V-BELT Tt
11| 110417-00052 BRACKET ; IDLE PULLEY T
121 06.01914-3215 | BOLT ASS'Y M10x25 21212122
13| 65.95840-0079 BRACKET ; IDLE PULLEY TP
14| 06.06225-0809 | BOLT ; STUD M10x35 21212212
1561 06.11063-8215 NUT ; HEX. M10 2121222
16| 06.16731-2108 | WASHER ; SPRING 212)2]2]2
171 06.01283—-7235 | BOLT ; HEX. T
18] 06.11250—-2106 NUT ; HEX. TPt
191 06.01283-7517 | BOLT ; HEX. TP
20| 06.16731-2111 WASHER ; SPRING T

53



54

Fig.0810 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

TURBOCHARGER

1:11~16
2:2-1~2-8

TURBOCHARGER

H081-DV22-013/130913



Fig.0810 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

(Q'ty)
RIS
Key No Part No Part Name '3_5’ '3_}' '3_}' '3_}' 2_5' S/C|ICA

glglele|g

1 1 1 1 1

o] 1 2| 3| 4

11240102-00278 EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASS'Y 11111111
1-11240102—-00243 MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST 1111111
1-265.08901-0060 GASKET 1T(111]11]1
1-31|240102—-00213 MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST 11111111
1-465.90701-0054 WASHER 414141414
1-5165.90801-0013 WASHER ; LOCK 2121222
1-61|65.90001-0157 BOLT ; HEX. 414141414
2| 240102-00277 EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASS'Y 11111111
2-11240102-00242 MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST 11101111
2—2165.08901-0060 GASKET 11111111
2-31240102-00211 MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST 1110111
2—4165.90701-0054 WASHER 414141414
2—5165.90801-0013 WASHER ; LOCK 21212122
2—6]65.90001-0157 BOLT ; HEX. 31313(3(3
2—7165.90201-0080 BOLT ; STUD 111111
2—8106.11063—-8215 NUT ; HEX. M10 1T(111]11]1
31240102-00210 MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST 11111111
41240102-00212 MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST 11101111

51 65.98701-0005 RING ; LAMINATED 41414144

6| 65.08901-0047 GASKET ; EXHAUST MANIFOLD 12112121212
7165.90001-0156 BOLT ; HEX. 16|16(16|16(16

81| 65.90001-0155A | BOLT ; HEX. 818[8|8]|8
9165.91701-0541 SPACER 24|24124|24124
10| 110443-00048 BRACKET ; EXHAUST ELBOW 11111111
111 06.01943-3317 BOLT ASS'Y M12x1.5x30 414141414
12| 110443-00049 BRACKET ; EXHAUST ELBOW 11111111
13| 06.01494—-4507 BOLT ; HEX. 21212122
141 06.16731-2111 WASHER ; SPRING 2121222
15| 110443-00050 BRACKET ; EXHAUST ELBOW 111111 ]1
16| 06.01943-3317 BOLT ASS'Y M12x1.5x30 414141414
171 110443-00051 BRACKET ; EXHAUST ELBOW 11101111
18 06.01494-4507 BOLT ; HEX. 2121222
191 06.16731—-2111 WASHER ; SPRING 2121222

55



56

Fig.0820 INTAKE MANIFOLD

H082-DV22-012/130913



Fig.0820 INTAKE MANIFOLD

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
EIEIED
11240203-00128 MANIFOLD ; INTAKE 21212122
2165.08902-0078D | GASKET ; INTAKE MANIFOLD 12112(12|12|12
3106.01923-3129 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x90 414141414
4106.01923—-3132 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x110 414141414
51 120122-00043 BOLT ; STAY 4141444
6] 120122-00044 BOLT ; STAY 2121222
71120122-00050 BOLT ; STAY 6/6[6]6|6
81 65.08203—0001A | COVER ; INTAKE 212)2(2]2
91 65.08902A0057 GASKET 21212122
10| 06.01913-3215 | BOLT ASS'Y M10x25 5/5(5[5]|5b
11| 420209-00246 PIPE | AIR INLET TP
12 | 65.08902A0057 GASKET 21212122
13| 120106—-00508 BOLT ASS'Y 2121222
14120106-00507 BOLT ASS'Y T
15| 120106-00509 BOLT ASS'Y 3|13(13|3]3

57



58

H091-DV22-016/130913

Fig.0910 TURBOCHARGER




Fig.0910 TURBOCHARGER

(Q'ty)
RIS
Key No Part No Part Name '3_5’ '3_}' '3_}' '3_}' 2_5' S/C|ICA
glglele|g
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
11150105-00438 TURBOCHARGER ASS'Y L T O O I I
21 150105—-00439 TURBOCHARGER ASS'Y 111111
31| 06.06226—-0808 BOLT ; STUD M10x30 12(12112]|12]12
4165.08901-0063 GASKET ; EXHAUST ELBOW 212|222
51 65.90201-0076 BOLT ; STUD 818|8|8|8
6| 65.09901-0033 GASKET ; TURBOCHARGER 21212122
71 65.90535-0001 NUT 8(8(8|8|8
81 65.96601—-0046B | GASKET ; OIL PIPE ADAPTER 21212122 ]|AL
81 400612-00031 GASKET ; OIL PIPE ADAPTER 21212122 ]|AL
91420214-00249 PIPE ; OIL DELIVERY L T O I I
10| 420214-00250 PIPE ; OIL DELIVERY 11111111
111 120106—00191 BOLT ; HEX. 414141414
12| 65.97401-0110A | CLIP ; PIPE 1T(111]1]1
131 65.91701-0086 SPACER 111111
141 06.01923-3124 BOLT ASS'Y MB8x65 11111
151 110928-00360 HOLDER 1T(111]11]1
16| 06.01913-3217 BOLT M10x30 11111111
171 65.97401-0110A | CLIP ; PIPE 111111
18 06.01923-3112 BOLT ASS'Y M8x18 11111 1]1
19| 65.98150—-0071 SCREW ; HOLLOW 11101111
20| 06.56190—-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 31313(3(3
211 65.96601—-0067 GASKET ; TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN 2121212]2]AL
21| 400612-00028 GASKET ; TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN 212|2|2]2|AL
22| 420217-00227 PIPE ; OIL RETURN 21212122
231 120106—-00191 BOLT ; HEX. 414141414
241 420107-00301 HOSE ; OIL 212|222
25| 65.97440-0004A | CLAMP ; HOSE 41414414
26| 65.98131-0071 CONNECTION ; SCREW 2121222
271 06.56190—-0728 RING ; SEAL 2121222

59



60

H094-DV22-017/130913

Fig.0940 INTAKE STAKE

TURBOCHARGER

R RS
o\
AIR INLET PIPE &3



Fig.0940 INTAKE STAKE

(Q'ty)
RIS
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
$I%1515(%
o] 1 2| 3| 4
11240401-00140 STAKE ; INTAKE 21212122
21 65.96501-0075 | O—RING 21212122
3165.08212—-0002 | INSERT 2121222
4165.97450-5006 | V-CLAMP 21212122
51 420209-00196 PIPE ; INLET 2121222
6] 65.96501-0420 | O—RING 2121222
7165.97450—-5001A | CLAMP 21212122
81]65.90320-0022 | PLUG ; SCREW 2121222
91| 420209—-00245 PIPE ; INLET 2121222
10| 420108—-00152 HOSE ; RUBBER 414141414
11| 65.97440-5005 | CLAMP ; HOSE 8(8|8|8]8
12| 120402-00444 CLIP ; AIR PIPE 2121222
13| 110928-00480 HOLDER Tt
141 65.90535-0003 | NUT T
15 06.01923—-3117 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x30 2121222
16| 65.905635—-0003 NUT 2121222
17| 420209-00197 PIPE ; INLET 21212122
18| 65.09905-0012 | GASKET ; INTERCOOLER 21212122
191 06.01953-3320 | BOLT ASS'Y 818(8[8]|8
20| 420108—-00111 HOSE ; RUBBER 21212122

61



62

Fig.1010 INJECTION NOZZLE

@
U .
b T~ SHIM
@ T~ COIL SPRING

&7
©—3

/l\/\4
CYLINDER

HEAD

GUIDE BUSH

Q
* INTERMEDIATE

g WASHER
1-1

=)

@ UNION NUT

L101-DV22-004/130913



Fig.1010 INJECTION NOZZLE

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA

oOjlojo|O0|O

ojlojo|oO0|O

GG G|G|G

1 1 1 1 1

o] 1 2| 3| 4

1165.10101-7051 NOZZLE HOLDER ASS'Y 12112{12{12]12
1-1165.10102-6047 | NOZZLE ; INJECTION TP
2|65.10108-0006 | SCREW KIT ; PRESSURE 12{12{12{12]12
3165.98701-0075 | RING ; SEAL 12112{12{12]12
4165.98701-0006 | SEAL ; NOZZLE HOLDER HOLE 12112(12|12|12

63



Fig.1030 INJECTION PIPE

, —

W Powo

L103-DV22-010/130913

64



Fig.1030 INJECTION PIPE

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
1| 420208—00446A | INJECTION PIPE ASS'Y TPt
2| 420208—00444A | INJECTION PIPE ASS'Y T
3| 420208—00442B | INJECTION PIPE ASS'Y TPt
4165.90535-0003 NUT 414141414

65



66

L111-DV22-020/130913

Fig.1110 INJECTION PUMP(1)




Fig.1110 INJECTION PUMP(1)

(Q'ty)
A
Key No Part No Part Name '3_5’ '3_}' '3_}' '3_}' 2_5' S/C|ICA
g|glglele
olilz]3]a
11400912-00028 INJECTION PUMP ASS'Y 111
1-1165.11101-7303 PUMP ; INJECTION 111
1-21|65.11501-7006C | GOVERNOR ASS'Y 111
1-31]65.90310-0129 SCREW ; PLUG 111
2| 300611-00683 CONTROLLER 1)1
3165.05701-5360 | PIPE ; OIL 1)1
4165.98130—0151 ADAPTER 111
5] 06.56190—0726 | RING ; SEAL 1)1
6| 06.78144-2204 | SCREW ; HOLLOW 2|2
7106.56190—-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 414
8| 420204-00027 PIPE ; FUEL 1)1
9] 06.71010-0213 | FITTING ; PIPE 1)1
10| 06.56190—-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 111
11| 430228-00012 BANJO UNION ASS'Y 1)1
11-1430228-00013 UNION ; BANJO 1]1]|NS
11-2106.71024-0107 RING ; DIE 111 |NS
11-306.71030-8113 NUT ; UNION 111 |NS
11-4|06.71024-0108 | RING ; DIE 1]1]|NS
11-5106.71030-8114 NUT ; UNION 111 |NS
12| 06.78144—2204 SCREW ; HOLLOW 111
13| 06.56190-0706 | RING ; SEAL A14x20 2|2

67



68

L111-DV22-021/130913

Fig.1110 INJECTION PUMP(2)




Fig.1110 INJECTION PUMP(2)

(Q'ty)
RIS
Key No Part No Part Name '3_5’ '3_}' '3_}' '3_}' 2_5' S/C|ICA
glglele|g
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
11400912-00028 INJECTION PUMP ASS'Y 11111
1-1165.11101-7303 PUMP ; INJECTION 11111
1-2165.11501-7006C | GOVERNOR ASS'Y 1011
1-31]65.90310-0129 SCREW ; PLUG 11111
21 300611—-00684 CONTROLLER 11111
3165.05701-5360 PIPE ; OIL 1111
4165.98130—0151 ADAPTER 11111
51 06.56190—0726 RING ; SEAL 11111
6] 06.78144-2204 SCREW ; HOLLOW 2122
7106.56190—-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 41414
81 420204-00027 PIPE ; FUEL 1111
9106.71010-0213 FITTING ; PIPE 11111
10| 06.56190-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 1011
111 430228—-00012 BANJO UNION ASS'Y 11111
11-1430228-00013 UNION ; BANJO 11111 NS
11-2106.71024-0107 RING ; DIE 1011 NS
11-306.71030-8113 NUT ; UNION 11111 NS
11-4106.71024-0108 RING ; DIE 11111 NS
11-5] 06.71030—-8114 NUT ; UNION 1011 NS
12| 06.78144—2204 SCREW ; HOLLOW 11111
131 06.56190-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 2122

69



70

Fig.1130 INJECTION PUMP DRIVE

L113-DV15-001/120724



Fig.1130 INJECTION PUMP DRIVE

(Q'ty)

DP222|DP222|DP222|DP222(DP222
LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF

Key No Part No Part Name 2 'Z_X '3_}' '3_}' 2%|S/C|ICA

65.11301-0115A | GEAR ; INJECTION PUMP DRIVE
06.01284-7112 BOLT ; HEX. M8x18
65.90720-0024 | WASHER ; THRUST

NN —

— o —|0=n00!
— o —[==000
— o —=(vN=000
- o —(w=000
- O —(»=000!

w




Fig.1140 INJECTION PUMP MOUNTING

o
=
=)
a
z
Qo
T
(@]
o
D
z

L114-DV22-001/120817

72



Fig.1140 INJECTION PUMP MOUNTING

(Q'ty)

DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222

LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF

Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA

oOjlojo|O0|O

ojlojo|oO0|O

GG G|G|G

1 1 1 1 1

o] 1 2| 3| 4

1151.96501-0322 | O—RING TPt
2151.96501-0295 | O—RING Tt
3|65.90001-0146A | BOLT ; HEX. 5/5[5]5]|5
4106.01014-7225 | BOLT ; HEX. M10x100 TP 111
5106.15061-0103 | WASHER ; BALL 6|6|6|6]|6

73



74

Fig.1230 FUEL LINE

\ 29
7

FUEL FILTER
2

INJECTION
NOZZLE

MANIFOLD
2

N
13" INJECTION
NOZZLE

13" INJECTION
NOZZLE

INTAKE MANIFOLD
F123-DV22-014/130913



Fig.1230 FUEL LINE

(Q'ty)
RIS
Key No Part No Part Name '3_5’ '3_}' '3_}' '3_}' 2_5' S/C|ICA
glglele|g
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
1165.96340—-5061 HOSE ; RUBBER 11111111
2165.98131-0105 NIPPLE 11111111
3106.56190—-0712 RING ; SEAL 111111
4165.96340—5037 HOSE ; RUBBER 111111
51 430201-00821 ADAPTER 111111
6| 420204—-00479 PIPE ; FUEL RETURN 11101111
6—11 420204-00480 PIPE ; FUEL RETURN 11111 1[1]|NS
6-2|65.97401-0110A | CLIP ; PIPE 11111
7106.01923-3111 BOLT M8X16 11111
81| 65.96507-0043 RING ; SEAL A14x20 3[13[3[3]|3
9165.11120-5002 VALVE ; OVERFLOW 1T(111]11]1
10| 65.12301-5144 PIPE ; FUEL 2121222
111 120703-00030 SCREW ; HOLLOW 10(10110{10{10
12| 120703—-00033 SCREW ; HOLLOW 212|222
13| 401109-00124 SEALRING 24|24124|24124
14| 420204—-00445 PIPE ; FUEL RETURN 1111111
14—1| 420204—-00447 PIPE ; FUEL RETURN 11111 1[1]|NS
14-2165.97401-0178 CLIP 21212|2|2|NS
15| 420204—-00419 FUEL PIPE ASS'Y 111111
15—1| 420204—-00417 PIPE ; FUEL RETURN 11111 1[1]|NS
15-265.97401-0178 CLIP 21212|2|2|NS
16| 65.98103-0027 UNION ; BANJO 21212122
171120703-00016 SCREW ; HOLLOW 2121222
18| 65.96507—-0001 RING ; SEAL A8x14 414141414
19| 120703-00034 SCREW ; HOLLOW 111111
20| 65.96507—0001 RING ; SEAL A8x14 3131333
21165.91701-0184 SPACER T(111]11]1
22165.91701-0121 SPACER 3131333
23106.01923—-3133 BOLT ; HEX. 3[13[3[3]|3
241 06.01923-3131 BOLT ; HEX. 11111111
25| 420204-00449 PIPE ; FUEL 1111111
26 | 420204—-00451 PIPE ; FUEL 1111111
26—1 | 420204—-00450 PIPE ; FUEL 111111
26—2 | 430208—00299 CONNECTER ; PIPE 2121222
271 120402-00414 PIPE CLIP ASS'Y 31313(3](3
28| 300728—-00057 INSULATOR 31313(3](3
29| 101552-00287 NIPPLE ; UNION 3131333
30| 06.56190—-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 3131333
31| 420204-00407 PIPE ; FUEL 11111
32| 420204-00408 PIPE ; FUEL 11111
331 06.78144-2204 SCREW ; HOLLOW 21212122
341 06.56190—0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 41414144
35106.71010—-0213 FITTING ; PIPE 2121222
36| 06.56190—0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 2121222
37| 120402-00414 PIPE CLIP ASS'Y 11111111
38| 300728—-00056 INSULATOR 11101111

75



Fig.1250 FUEL FILTER

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

AIR INLET PIPE

F125-DV22-001/130913

76



Fig.1250 FUEL FILTER

(Q'ty)
RIS
Key No Part No Part Name '3_5’ '3_}' '3_}' '3_}' 2_5' S/C|ICA
glglele|g
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
11 65.125601—-7095A | FUEL FILTER ASS'Y 11111111
2106.01953-3318 BOLT ASS'Y M12x1.5x35 2121222
31 110413-00130 BRACKET ; FUEL FILTER 1T(111]11]1
4165.91701-0086 SPACER 11111111
5(110951-00805 SPACER 111111
6]06.01923-3119 BOLT ASS'Y M8x40 111111
7106.01923-3125 BOLT ASS'Y M8x70 11101111
8106.01923-3132 BOLT ASS'Y M8x110 111111
9165.12501-7036 FUEL FILTER ASS'Y 111111111 |AL
91400403-00038 FUEL FILTER ASS'Y 111111111 |AL
9-1165.12504-0011 COVER ; FUEL FILTER 11111111
9-2165.12510-0006 BOLT ; CENTER 111111
9-3165.12503—-5019 ELEMENT ; FUEL FILTER 1T(111]1]1
9-4165.12502-0005 HOUSING ; FUEL FILTER 1111111
9-5]65.12506-0011 PACKING 11111
9-6| 65.90002—-0033 BOLT ; STUD 11111 1]1
9-7106.56011-0301 O-RING 11111111
9-8]65.01816—5003 VALVE ; CHECK 21212122
9-9165.12506—0012 PACKING 2121222
9-101 65.98130-0088 ADAPTER 11111111
9-11106.08092—-2407 SCREW ; PLUG M22x1.5 11101111
9-12| 06.56190-0718 RING ; SEAL 21212122
9-131 06.08090—-0201 SCREW ; PLUG 11111111
9-14106.56180—0811 RING ; SEAL A8x12 1111111
10| 06.01923-2912 BOLT ASS'Y M6x18 414141414
111 65.90310—-0150 SCREW ; PLUG 1111111
12| 06.56190—-0708 RING ; SEAL 111111

77



78

M191-DV22-005/130913

Fig.1910 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING

12

OIL PAN \\/



Fig.1910 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
11110403-00113 BRACKET ; ALTERNATOR T 111
2106.01284-7420 | BOLT ; HEX. 2121222
3106.16731-2110 | WASHER ; SPRING 2121222
41120106-00412 BOLT ; COLLARED HEX. Tt
5] 65.90535-0005 | NUT ; HEX. M12x1.5 T
6| 65.90441-0061 BOLT ; SPACER T
71101558—-00034 PIECE ; GUIDE TPt
8] 06.01923-3223 | BOLT ASS'Y Tt
91| 120305—-00003 NUT ; FLANGE T
10| 120305—-00033 NUT ; HEX. 21212122
11 110951-00946 SPACER Tt
121 06.01923—-3228 | BOLT ASS'Y M10x85 T

79



80

P192-DV22-001/130913

Fig.1920 ENGINE LIFTING

FLYWHEEL HOUSING




Fig.1920 ENGINE LIFTING

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
11120404-00196 HOOK ; LIFTING TPt
2106.01283-7720 | BOLT ; HEX. TP
3106.16731-2113 | WASHER ; SPRING TPt
4106.01913-3217 | BOLT M10x30 TPt
51 120404-00192 HOOK ; LIFTING TP
6]06.01283-7520 | BOLT ; HEX. M16x45 21212122
7106.16731-2111 WASHER ; SPRING 21212122

81



82

M261-DV22-006/120817

Fig.2610 ALTERNATOR




Fig.2610 ALTERNATOR

(Q'ty)

DP222|DP222|DP222|DP222(DP222
S | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF

Key No Part No Part Name 2 'Z_X '3_}' '3_}' 2_5' S/C|ICA

300901-00009 ALTERNATOR
130205—-00305 V-BELT

—

N —|0=000!
NN — |==000
o — IN=000
N — | w=000
N — 1h=000

NN




Fig.2620 STARTER

M262-DV15-001/120613

84



Fig.2620 STARTER

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
TITI515]%
o] 1 2| 3| 4
11300516—-00075 STARTER TPt
1-11301206-00017 RELAY TP
2|06.06175—-8309 |BOLT ; STUD M12x1.5x35 313[3]3]|3
3| 65.90635—-0005 | NUT ; HEX. M12x1.5 313[3]3]|3
4106.11063-8215 | NUT ; HEX. M10 TP
6]06.16731-2108 | WASHER ; SPRING T

85



86

P415-DV22-001/130913

Fig.4150 ENGINE MOUNTING



Fig.4150 ENGINE MOUNTING

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
11110427-00533 BRACKET ; ENGINE MOUNTING 21212122
2106.01914-3318 | HEX. BOLT ASS'Y 8(8|8|8]8

87



88

Q890-DL11-057/121016

Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(1)

TURBOCHARGER



Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(1)

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
1165.16211-5008 | BELLOWS 21212122
2165.15901-0010 | GASKET ; EXHAUST PIPE 212|2(2]2

89



90

Q890-DV22-027/120817

Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(2)

VIEW A




Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(2)

(Q'ty)
RIS
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
$I%1515(%
o] 1 2| 3| 4
11440211-00439 RADIATOR ASS'Y TP 111
1-1440211-00451 RADIATOR TP
1-21110948-00119 SHROUD ; FAN TPt
1-31{110921-02081 GUARD ; FAN 21212122
1-41101569-00143 GUARD ; RADIATOR TP
1-5400215-00032 INTERCOOLER ASS'Y T
1-61 420202—-00279 PIPE ; EXPANSION TPt
1-7(110958-01844 SUPPORT ; RADIATOR 21212122
1-8|110958-01845 SUPPORT ; RADIATOR 21212122
2|65.97401-6040 | CLIP ; PIPE 41414144
3| 420211-00357 PIPE ; COOLING WATER TP
4104.27415-0413 | HOSE ; RUBBER 21212122
5| 06.67020-0113 | CLAMP ; HOSE 41414144
6| 420211-00356 PIPE ; COOLING WATER TP
7| 67.06901A0001 GASKET ; COOLING WATER T
81 420211-00355 PIPE ; COOLING WATER TPt
111 04.27415-0313 | HOSE ; RUBBER 21212122
12| 06.67020-0112 | CLAMP ; HOSE 414141414
131 65.96301-0573 | HOSE ; RUBBER TPt

91



92

Q890-DV22-034/130913

Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(3)




Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(3)

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
RN
11111002—-00122 HEAT SCREEN ASS'Y TPt
1-11111002-00124 SCREEN ; HEAT 111 1] 1[1|NS
1-21110928-00339 HOLDER 21212122 |NS
2|06.01923-3111 BOLT M8X16 818(8[8]|8
3] 111002-00123 HEAT SCREEN ASS'Y TP
3—1]111002-00125 SCREEN ; HEAT T3] 1] 1[1|NS
3-21110928-00339 HOLDER 21212]2]2|NS
4106.01923-3111 BOLT M8X16 8|18(8|88
5]06.15010-2312 | WASHER ; PLAIN 8(8|8|8]8
6]06.16731-2108 | WASHER ; SPRING 818(8[8]|8
7106.11063—-8215 | NUT ; HEX. M10 8(8|8|8]8

93



94

Q890-DV22-035/130913

Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(4)




Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(4)

(Q'ty)

DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222

LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF

Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA

oOjlojo|O0|O

ojlojo|oO0|O

TITI515]%

o] 1 2| 3| 4

11110401-00066 BRACKET ; AIR CLEANER TPt
2| 110401-00067 BRACKET ; AIR CLEANER T
3| 65.905635-0003 NUT 6|6[6]|6|6
41110401-00065 BRACKET ; AIR CLEANER TPt
5106.01923-3115 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x25 8(8|8|8]8
6]06.11063-2214 | NUT ; HEX. 8(8|8|8]8
71400414-00335 AIR CLEANER ASS'Y 21212122
7—1400504-00169 ELEMENT ; AIR CLEANER TP
81 110401-00076 BRACKET ; AIR CLEANER MOUNTING 41414144
9]06.01923-3115 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x25 818(8[8]|8
10| 06.11063—-2214 | NUT ; HEX. 8(8|8|8]8
11| 67.16250-6003 | INDICATOR ; SERVICE 21212122
12| 420101-00928 HOSE ; AIR CLEANER 21212122
13| 120202-00211 CLAMP 2121222
14| 120202-00212 CLAMP 2121222

95



Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(5)

<

Q890-DV22-037/130913

96



Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(5)

(Q'ty)
DP222|DP222|DP222|DP222|DP222

LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
DV|DV|DV|DV

22(22|22|22|§/C|ICA

Key No Part No Part Name

RADIATOR ASS'Y

—

440211-00526

1-11 440211-00567 RADIATOR
1-2|110948-00144 SHROUD ; FAN

1-3| 110921-02545 GUARD ; FAN
1-41101569-00165 GUARD ; RADIATOR
1-51400215—-00036 INTERCOOLER ASS'Y
1-6| 420202—-00339 PIPE ; EXPANSION
1-71110958-02383 SUPPORT ; RADIATOR
1-81110958—-02384 SUPPORT ; RADIATOR

65.97401-6040 | CLIP ; PIPE
420211-00476A | PIPE ; COOLING WATER
04.27415-0413 HOSE ; RUBBER
06.67020-0113 CLAMP ; HOSE
420211-00477 PIPE ; COOLING WATER
67.06901A0001 GASKET ; COOLING WATER
420211-00355 PIPE ; COOLING WATER

- O © 00 ~N O O B~ W N

—

04.27415-0313
06.67020-0112
420101-00974

HOSE ; RUBBER
CLAMP ; HOSE
HOSE ; AIR

_;_br\)_;_L_L_br\)_;_b_L_k_L_L_L_k_;_L_kc_.moo|£2§

P S NG G N YOG SOOI O OO U Y Yo Yo

T~ N e e A N S N B S T S S S e e L T 0 [ o [ 0]

S AN = s AN N = A 44 a4 | w=000
= AN = = NN — A~ s (Aafoo0!




98

Q890-DV22-039/130913

Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(6)




Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(6)

(Q'ty)
DP222|DP222|DP222|DP222|DP222
LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
DV|DV|DV|DV

22(22|22|22|§/C|ICA

Key No Part No Part Name

11110401-00066 BRACKET ; AIR CLEANER

2| 110401-00067 BRACKET ; AIR CLEANER

3] 110401-00065 BRACKET ; AIR CLEANER

41 400414-00335 AIR CLEANER ASS'Y
11400504-00169 ELEMENT ; AIR CLEANER

51 110401-00076 BRACKET ; AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
6] 67.16250—-6003 INDICATOR ; SERVICE
71420101-00928 HOSE ; AIR CLEANER

8| 120202—-00211 CLAMP

91 120202-00212 CLAMP

mr\amm.p—um_n_k_ko_.moo,£2§

D DD NN S~ = D = = = |=22000
DD DN = D= = = IN2000
DD DN =D = = = w2000
DD DN S 2 D= = = (aapoo!

99



Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(7)

e
R
\x\x@& AN

1:11-~18

& € N%

Uil Y Q\\\Q\\«z

N /) %%q.% /I
§§\\@m\\w

Q890-DV22-033/130913

100



Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(7)

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
EIEIEP
11110508-15319 FAN COVER ASS'Y TP
1-11110508-15320 COVER ; FAN T
1-21110608—-12417 COVER | FAN TPt
1-311105615—-00274 COVER ; BRACKET 21212122
1-41110515-00275 COVER ; BRACKET T
1-5|110515-00276 COVER ; BRACKET TP
1-6|1105615—-00233 COVER ; BRACKET 313[3[3]|3
1-71110515-00236 COVER ; BRACKET TP
1-8| 430216-00295 JOINT ; COVER 11111
2106.01923-3110 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x12 20120120|20(20
3|06.01913-7318 | HEX. BOLT ASS'Y TP
4106.01913-7317 | HEX. BOLT ASS'Y T
5|06.01283-7415 | BOLT ; HEX. 2121222
6]06.16731-2110 | WASHER ; SPRING 41414144
7106.01923-3114 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x22 41414144
8 65.90535-0003 NUT 313[3[3]|3

101



102

Q890-DV22-036/130913

Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(8)

@/3



Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(8)

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA
oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4
11400414-00336 AIR CLEANER ASS'Y 21212122
21 101552-00242 NIPPLE 21212122
3|67.16250—-6003 | INDICATOR ; SERVICE 2121222
41120202-00212 CLAMP 21212122

103



Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(9)

Q890-DV22-038/130913

104



Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(9)

(Q'ty)

DP222|DP222|DP222|DP222(DP222
LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF

Key No Part No Part Name 2 'Z_X '3_}' '3_}' 2_5' S/C|ICA

430213-00245 ELBOW ; EXHAUST
430213-00246 ELBOW ; EXHAUST

—

— —|o=po0!
— —|=2a2p00
— —~|v=poo
— —|w2p00
— —|s=p00

NN

105



Fig.9880 SPARE PART(1)

Q988-DV18-006/130913

106



Fig.9880 SPARE PART(1)

Key No

Part No

Part Name

(Q'ty)

DP222
LBS

DP222
LA

DP222

S | LCF [ LI

DV
22

— |=2=000

DV
22

— |N=000

DV
22

— |w=000

S/C

ICA

—

65.12501-7038

FUEL FILTER ASS'Y

107



Fig.9880 SPARE PART(2)

Q988-DV22-003/130913

108



Fig.9880 SPARE PART(2)

(Q'ty)
DP222(DP222|DP222| DP222 DP222
LCS | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF
Key No Part No Part Name 272722 |22 |22|s/C|ICA

oOjlojo|O0|O
ojlojo|oO0|O
GG G|G|G
1 1 1 1 1
o] 1 2| 3| 4

1165.06510—-5020B | CARTRIDGE ; OIL FILTER 21212122 |AL

1| 400508—-00006 CARTRIDGE ; OIL FILTER 21212122 |AL
2|65.125603-5016B | ELEMENT ; FUEL FILTER 21212122
3|65.29101-6164 | WIRE ; ELECTRIC TPt
3-1165.29101-6154 | WIRE ; ELECTRIC TP
3-2165.290101-6159 | WIRE ; ELECTRIC T
4165.26810—-7025 | CONNECTER ; OIL PRESSURE SENSOR TP 111

109



Fig.9880 SPARE PART(3)

Q988-DV22-012/130913

110



Fig.9880 SPARE PART(3)

(Q'ty)

DP222|DP222|DP222|DP222(DP222
S | LBS | LAS | LCF | LBF

pv|pv|pv|pv|pv
s/C

Key No Part No Part Name 2222|2222 22 ICA

N |0=000 !
N |==000
N [N=000
N | w=000
N & =000

—

110910-01001 CAP ; RAIN

111






INDEX



Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No
04.27415—-0313  8900(2) 11 06.01923—-3115  8900(4) 06.15010—2312 0550 7
8900(5) 9 8900(4) 8900(3) 5
04.27415-0413 8900(2) 4 06.01923—-3116 0150 4 06.15061—0103 1140 5
8900(5) 4 06.01923—-3117 0140 11 06.16044—-0210 0560 18
06.01013—-9124 0510 2 0660 06.16110—0106 0440 2—2F
06.01013—9129 0510 5 0940 15 06.16110—0107 0660 4
06.01013—-9237 0550 4 06.01923—-3118 0580 06.16731—-2107 0510 3
06.01014—-7225 1140 4 06.01923—-3119 1250 0510 7
06.01283—-7112 0560 16 06.01923—-3120 0340 06.16731—2108 0550 6
06.01283—7235 0660 17 0560 20 0660 16
06.01283—7415  8900(7) 5 06.01923—3122 0650 2620 6
06.01283—-7517 0660 19 06.01923—-3124 0630 8900(3) 6
06.01283—-7520 1920 6 0910 14 06.16731—2110 1910 3
06.01283—-7720 1920 2 06.01923—-3125 0340 8900(7) 6
06.01284—-7112 1130 2 1250 06.16731—2111 0660 20
06.01284—7223 0550 5 06.01923—-3129 0820 0810 14
06.01284—7420 1910 2 06.01923—3131 1230 24 0810 19
06.01494—-4316 0110 1-1E 06.01923—-3132 0820 4 1920 7
06.01494—-4507 0810 13 1250 06.16731—-2113 1920 3
0810 18 06.01923—-3133 1230 23 06.22022—-1063 0110 1—11
06.01494—-4517 0660 1-5 06.01923—-3223 1910 8 06.22022—3061 0110 1-1CB
06.01913—-3113 0580 14 06.01923—-3228 1910 12 06.22022—-3065 0210 3
06.01913—-3115 0580 12 06.01943—-3317 0810 11 06.22022—3563 0110 1-12
06.01913—-3116 0660 6 0810 16 06.22180—0804 0160 1-1
06.01913—-3121 0560 12 06.01953—3318 1250 2 06.29010—-0120 0420 1-6
06.01913—-3122 0560 15 06.01953—-3320 0940 19 06.29020—0125 0550 1-2
06.01913—-3123 0560 19 06.02091-0527 0660 3 06.29020—-0132 0650 1-5
06.01913—3128 0650 6 06.02096—0412 0440 2—2E 0660 9—-4
06.01913—-3215 0820 10 06.06175—8309 2620 2 06.29020—-0152 0660 1-7
06.01913—-3217 0910 16 06.06225—0809 0660 14 06.56011—-0301 1250 9-7
1920 4 06.06226—0808 0910 3 06.56180—0811 1250 9-14
06.01913—-3220 0110 11 06.08023—-0207 0310 1-7 06.56190—0705 0110 4
06.01913—3229 0660 1-9 06.08041—2203 0110 3 0110 6
0660 2 06.08062—-6208 0550 1-7 06.56190—0706 0160 4
06.01913—3318 0630 3 06.08090—0201 1250 9-13 0560 21
06.01913—7317  8900(7) 4 06.08092—-0204 0560 17 0650 3
06.01913-7318 8900(7) 3 06.08092—-2405 0140 14 0910 20
06.01914—-3215 0660 12 0650 1-9 1110(1) 7
06.01914-3218 0560 4 06.08092—-2407 1250 9—11 1110(1) 10
06.01914—-3318 4150 2 06.11063—2214 8900(4) 6 1110(1) 13
06.01923—-2912 1250 10 8900(4) 10 1110(2) 7
06.01923—-3110 8900(7) 2 06.11063—8214 0580 15 1110(2) 10
06.01923—-3111 1230 7 06.11063—8215 0660 15 1110(2) 13
8900(3) 2 0810 2—8 1230 30
8900(3) 4 2620 4 1230 34
06.01923-3112 0910 18 8900(3) 1230 36
06.01923—-3114 8900(7) 7 06.11250—2106 0660 18 06.56190—0708 1250 12




Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No
06.56190—0709 0650 1-8 110401 —-00067 8900(6) 2 120106—00539 0160 6
06.56190—0712 1230 3 110401 —-00076 8900(4) 8 120107—00008 0260 3
06.56190—0713 0110 1-10 8900(6) 5 120122—-00043 0820 5

0580 3 110403—-00113 1910 1 120122—-00044 0820 6
06.56190—0718 1250 9-12 110412—00070 0660 1-1 120122—-00048 0630 8
06.56190—0722 0550 1-8 110412—-00094 0660 1 120122-00049 0110 12
06.56190—0726 0110 1-6 110413—-00130 1250 3 120122—-00050 0820 7
0180 7 110417—-00052 0660 11 120202-00211 8900(4) 13
0560 23 110427—00533 4150 1 8900(6) 8
1110(1) 5 110443—-00048 0810 10 120202—-00212 8900(4) 14
1110(2) 5 110443—-00049 0810 12 8900(6) 9
06.56190—0728 0580 17 110443—-00050 0810 15 8900(8) 4
0910 27 110443—-00051 0810 17 120305—00003 1910 9
06.56190—0732 0110 1-8 110508—12417 8900(7) 1-2 120305—-00033 1910 10
0110 8 110508—-15319 8900(7) 1 120402—-00414 1230 27
0560 14 110508—-15320 8900(7) 1—1 1230 37
06.56342—-1208 0640 2 110515—-00233 8900(7) 1-6 120402—-00444 0940 12
06.67020—0112 8900(2) 12 110515—-00236 8900(7) 1-7 120404—-00192 1920 5
8900(5) 10 110515—-00274 8900(7) 1-3 120404—-00196 1920 1
06.67020—0113 8900(2) 5 110515—-00275 8900(7) 1-4 120703—00016 1230 17
8900(5) 5 110515-00276 8900(7) 1-5 120703—-00030 1230 11
06.71010—-0213 1110(1) 9 110910—-01001 9880(3) 1 120703—-00033 1230 12
1110(2) 9 110921 -02081 8900(2) 1-3 120703—-00034 1230 19
06.71010—-0213 1230 35 110921—-02545 8900(5) 1-3 120810—-00112 0560 6
06.71024-0107 1110(1) 11-2 110928—-00339 8900(3) 1-2 120816—00123 0140 3
1110(2) 11-2 8900(3) 3-2 130205—-00304 0660 10
06.71024—-0108 1110(1) 11-4 110928—-00360 0910 15 130205—00305 2610 2
1110(2) 11-4 110928—-00480 0940 13 130601—-00042 0250 5
06.71030—8113 1110(1) 11-3 110948—-00119 8900(2) 1-2 130709—-00054 0660 1-2
1110(2) 11-3 110948—-00144 8900(5) 1-2 130710—00048 0660 9—1
06.71030—8114 1110(1) 11-5 110951 -00805 1250 5 130710—00052A 0660 9
1110(2) 11-5 110951 —-00946 1910 11 130711—-00088 0260 1
06.78144—2204 1110(1) 6 110951-01076 0660 1-8 130712—00790 0660 1—4
1110(1) 12 110958—-01844 8900(2) 1-7 140101—-00040 0660 9-3
1110(2) 6 110958—-01845 8900(2) 1-8 140202—-00008 0110 1-1C
1110(2) 12 110958—-02383 8900(5) 1-7 140202—-00011 0110 1—1BA
1230 33 110958—-02384 8900(5) 1-8 0110 1—1CA
101552—-00242 8900(8) 2 111002—-00122 8900(3) 1 140202—00020 0110 1-1B
101552—-00287 1230 29 111002—-00123 8900(3) 3 150102—00668A 0110 1
101558—-00034 1910 7 111002—00124 8900(3) 1—1 150102—-00674A 0110 11
101569—-00143 8900(2) 1-4 111002—-00125 8900(3) 3-—1 150102-00677A 0110 1-1A
101569—-00165 8900(5) 1-4 120106—00191 0910 11 150105—00438 0910 1
110401 —-00065 8900(4) 4 0910 23 150105—00439 0910 2
8900(6) 3 120106—00412 1910 4 150107—00495 0210 1-1
110401 —-00066 8900(4) 1 120106—00507 0820 14 150107—00497 0210 1
8900(6) 1 120106—00508 0820 13 150113—-00400A 0310 1-1
110401—-00067 8900(4) 2 120106—00509 0820 15 150113—-00408A 0310 1




Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No
150114-00169 0140 1 420101—-00928 8900(4) 12 430218—00256 0160 5
150121-00107 0240 1 8900(6) 7 430228—-00012 1110(1) 11
160701—-00043 0210 1-2 420101—-00974 8900(5) 11 1110(2) 11
210101—00009 0660 420107—00301 0910 24 430228—-00013 1110(1)  11—1
240102—-00210 0810 3 420108—-00111 0940 20 1110(2) 11—1
240102—00211 0810 2-3 420108—-00152 0940 10 440211—-00439 8900(2) 1
240102—-00212 0810 4 420108—00158 0630 4 440211—00451 8900(2) 1-1
240102—-00213 0810 1-3 420202—00279 8900(2) 1-6 440211—-00526 8900(5) 1
240102—00242 0810 2—1 420202—00339 8900(5) 1-6 440211—-00567 8900(5) 1—1
240102—-00243 0810 1-1 420204—-00027 1110(1) 8 460102—00028 0580 19-2
240102—00277 0810 2 1110(2) 8 460102—00029 0580 19
240102—00278 0810 1 420204—-00407 1230 31 51.01804—-7023 0180 1
240203—-00128 0820 1 420204—-00408 1230 32 51.03901—-0338 0310 5
240401—-00140 0940 1 420204—-00417 1230 15—1 51.03901—-0348 0310 5
300516—00075 2620 1 420204—-00419 1230 15 51.04104-0023 0410 7
300611—-00683 1110(1) 2 420204—00445 1230 14 51.93410-0073 0660 1-3
300611—-00684 1110(2) 2 420204—00447 1230 14—1 51.96501—-0295 1140 2
300728—00056 1230 38 420204—-00449 1230 25 51.96501—-0322 1140 1
300728—00057 1230 28 420204—-00450 1230 26—1 65.01110—0070 0210 6
300901 —00009 2610 1 420204—-00451 1230 26 65.01110—0080 0210 7
301206—00017 2620 1-1 420204—00479 1230 6 65.01111-6539 0210 8
301309—-00022 0550 8 420204—-00480 1230 6—1 65.01201—-0312C 0120 1
301317—00017 0110 14 420208—-00442B 1030 3 65.01402—0020 0140 9
400215—00032 8900(2) 1-5 420208—00444A 1030 2 65.01501—-5017E 0150 1
400215—00036 8900(5) 1-5 420208—00446A 1030 1 65.01510—-0141 0140 2
400403—-00038 1250 9 420209—-00196 0940 5 65.01510—0153A 0150 2
400414—-00335 8900(4) 7 420209—-00197 0940 17 65.01601—-0007A 0160 1-2

8900(6) 4 420209—-00245 0940 9 65.01601—2016A 0160 1
400414—00336 8900(8) 1 420209—-00246 0820 11 65.01810—5011 0340 7
400504—-00169 8900(4) 7-1 420211—-00355 8900(2) 8 65.01816—5003 1250 9-8
8900(6) 4-—1 8900(5) 8 65.01903—-0011 0140 10
400508—-00006 0550 420211—-00356 8900(2) 6 65.01903A0200 0140 5
9880(2) 1 420211—-00357 8900(2) 3 65.01903A0201 0140 6
400612—00028 0910 21 420211—-00476A 8900(5) 3 65.01905—-0032 0150 3
400612—00031 0910 8 420211—-00477 8900(5) 6 65.02115—-0066 0210 4
400912—-00028 1110(1) 1 420214—-00249 0910 9 65.02130—0001 0210 2
1110(2) 1 420214—00250 0910 10 65.02130—0002 0230 2
400921 —-00021 0650 1 420217—-00227 0910 22 65.02201—7033 0220 1
400921 —-00091 0650 1 430201 —-00600 0580 19-1 65.02201—-7034 0220 1
401002—00785 0120 2 430201 —-00821 1230 5 65.02301—0303E 0230 1-1
401002—00786 0120 3 430208—-00299 1230 26—2 65.02301—-5014C 0230 1
0120 4 430213—00245 8900(9) 1 65.02310—0073D 0230 1-2
401004—-00022 0250 * 430213—00246 8900(9) 2 65.02405—0008 0240 1-2
401102—00033 0210 5 430215—-00619 0660 5 65.02410—0200 0240 3
401109—-00124 1230 13 430215—-00779 0110 7 65.02410—-0320 0240 2
420101—-00721 0180 430215—00780 0560 10 65.02411—-0008 0240 1-3
420101—00722 0180 430216—00295 8900(7) 1-8 65.02501—-0704 0250 1




Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No
65.02503—-0158 0250 2 65.05701—-5360 1110(2) 3 65.12301—-5144 1230 10
65.02503-0159 0250 3 65.05701—5582 0580 9 65.12501—-7036 1250 9
65.02503—-0678 0250 4 65.05701—-5804 0580 10 65.12501—7038 9880(1) 1
65.03201—-1060 0310 1-2 65.05740—0093 0580 13 65.12501—-7095A 1250 1
65.03203—-0184 0310 1-3 65.05801—-5215A 0580 1 65.12502—-0005 1250 9—4
65.03203—-0242 0310 1-4 65.05806—0029 0580 8 65.12503—-5016B 9880(2)
65.03401—-0077 0340 1 65.05806—-6085 0580 7 65.12503—-5019 1250 9—
65.03401—-0081 0340 2 65.05901—-0014 0560 3 65.12504—-0011 1250 9—1
65.03401—-5002 0340 3 65.05901A0080 0550 3 1250 9-5
65.03905—-0034 0340 6 65.05902A0041 0560 9 65.12506—0012 1250 -9
65.04101—-0367C 0410 2 65.05903—-0030 0560 i 65.12510—0006 1250 -2
65.04101—-0375C 0410 1 65.05903A0006 0510 6 65.15211-5008 8900(1)
65.04102—0083A 0410 3—1 65.05904—-0105B 0580 4 65.15901—-0010 8900(1)
65.04102—0084A 0410 3— 65.06301—-0303 0630 1 65.26810—7025 9880(2)
65.04102—-6007 0410 3 65.06301—0368 0630 6 65.27103—7002D 0140 13
65.04102—6030 0410 3 65.06402—0006 0640 1 65.27405—-5005 0110 14
65.04103—-0074 0410 4 65.06501—0082A 0650 1-1 65.29101—-6154 9880(2) 3—1
65.04104—-0023 0410 7 65.06503—-0174 0650 1-6 65.29101—-6159 9880(2) 3-—
65.04200—6029A 0420 1 65.06506—6001A 0650 1-3 65.29101—-6164 9880(2) 3
65.04201—-1003 0420 1—1A | 65.06512—0017A 0650 1-7 65.90001—-0146A 0420 2
65.04201—-5020 0420 1-1 65.06520—6007 0650 1-2 1140 3
65.04202—-5035 0420 1-4 65.06901A0069 0640 3 65.90001—-0155A 0810 8
65.04205—0021A 0420 1-2 65.06901A0074 0650 4 65.90001—-0156 0810 7
65.04301—-0079 0430 65.06903B0010 0630 2 65.90001-0157 0810 1-6
65.04302—-0026 0430 2 65.08203—0001A 0820 8 0810 2—6
65.04401—-0443 0440 2—1 65.08212—0002 0940 3 65.90002—-0033 1250 9-6
65.04401—-6003A 0440 2 65.08901—-0047 0810 6 65.90020—-0062B 0220 2
65.04401—-8008 0440 1 65.08901—-0060 0810 1-2 65.90020—0065A 0140 4
65.04410—0018 0110 1-1F 0810 2—2 65.90020—0091 0140 8
65.04410—-0078 0110 1-1G | 65.08901—-0063 0910 4 65.90020-0127 0230 4
65.04501—-0097 0440 2—2A | 65.08902—0078D 0820 2 65.90020—-0223 0140 7
65.04902—-0027 0410 8 65.08902A0057 0820 9 65.90020—-0268 0310 2
65.05100—6043A 0510 1 0820 12 65.90020—0269 0310 3
65.05401—-5024 0510 4 65.09901—-0033 0910 6 65.90020—-0270 0310 4
65.05406—0027 0510 4—1 65.09905—-0012 0940 18 65.90020—0293B 0110 1-1D
65.05410—-0006 0510 4— 65.10101—7051 1010 1 65.90030—0001 0560 5
65.05501—7087 0550 65.10102—-6047 1010 1-1 65.90030—0024 0440 2—2C
65.05503—-0043 0550 1-1 65.10108—-0006 1010 2 65.90030—0048A 0210 1-3
65.05510—5020B 0550 2 65.11101—-7303 1110(1)  1-1 65.90201-0076 0910 5

9880(2) 1 1110(2)  1-1 65.90201-0080 0810 2—7
65.05517—-0011 0550 1-5 65.11120—-5002 1230 9 65.90302—0026 0650 1-10
65.05518—0005 0550 1-3 65.11121—-0002A 0440 2—2B 65.90302—-0041 0110 1—4
65.05541—-0001 0550 1-4 65.11300—6001B 0440 2—2 65.90310—0119 0510 4—4
65.05601—-7135 0560 1 65.11301—-0018A 0440 2—2D 65.90310—-0129 1110(1) 1-3
65.05604—0028 0560 2 65.11301—-0115A 1130 1 1110(2) 1-3
65.05605—0037A 0560 8 65.11501—-7006C 1110(1) 1-2 65.90310—0131 0110 1-9
65.05701—5360 1110(1) 3 1110(2) 1-2 0580 2




Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No
65.90310—0133 0560 22 65.96301—-0573 8900(2) 13 67.06901A0001 8900(2) 7
65.90310—0134 0110 1=7 65.96340—5037 1230 8900(5)

0110 9 65.96340—5061 1230 67.16250—6003 8900(4) 11
0560 13 65.96401—-0007 0140 12 8900(6)
65.90310—-0135 0110 5 65.96501—-0032B 0180 8900(8)
65.90310—0149A 0110 1-5 65.96501—-0075 0940 800108—00159 0580 6
0580 18 65.96501—-0420 0940
65.90310—0150 1250 11 65.96507—0001 1230 18
65.90320—-0022 0940 8 1230 20
65.90441-0061 1910 6 65.96507—-0043 1230 8
65.90501—-0049 0420 1-3 65.96601—-0046B 0910 8
65.90535-0001 0910 7 65.96601—0054 0110 10
65.90535—-0003 0940 14 65.96601—0055 0580 16
0940 16 65.96601—-0067 0910 21
1030 4 65.96601—-0221B 0560 7
8900(4) 3 65.96601A0237 0160 2
8900(7) 8 65.97401—-0110A 0910 12
65.90535—-0005 1910 5 0910 17
2620 3 1230 6—2
65.90701—-0054 0810 1—4 65.97401—-0178 1230 14-2
0810 2—4 1230 15-2
65.90701-0103 0410 5 65.97401-6040 8900(2) 2
65.90701—-0104 0410 6 8900(5) 2
65.90701—-0136B 0420 1-5 65.97440—0004A 0910 25
65.90710—0253 0660 1-6 65.97440—0006 0180
65.90720—-0024 1130 3 65.97440—-5005 0630 5
65.90801—-0013 0810 1-5 0940 11
0810 2—5 65.97450—5001A 0940
65.90815—-0022A 0250 6 65.97450—5006 0940
65.91301—-0071 0110 1—1BB | 65.97480—0422 0580 11
65.91303—-0005 0230 3 65.97601—-0102 0510 4-3
65.91605—0013 0110 15 65.98103—-0027 1230 16
65.91606—0037 0110 1-3 65.98130—0088 1250 9—-10
0310 1-6 65.98130—0151 1110(1) 4
65.91606—0039 0110 1-2 1110(2) 4
65.91606—0041 0310 1-5 65.98130—0226 0550 1-6
65.91701—-0086 0910 13 65.98131—-0060 0650 2
1250 4 65.98131—-0071 0910 26
65.91701-0121 1230 22 65.98131-0072 0180 6
65.91701-0184 1230 21 65.98131—-0105 1230 2
65.91701-0274 0110 2 65.98150—0051 0160 3
65.91701—0541 0810 9 65.98150—0071 0910 19
65.93020—1011 0420 1-1B 65.98701—0005 0810 5
65.93410—0087 0650 1-4 65.98701—0006 1010 4
0660 9-3 65.98701—0075 1010 3
65.95840—-0076 0660 9-2 65.99710—-5003 0260 2
65.95840—0079 0660 13 66.27435—6008 0110 13




=L HIZISS O2|H oI

[ M8AR4:100-730 HEA ST X2 671 1812 FAEIRYY

02) 3398-8527(cH) ]

(F)FMASEREME ..... 02)2677-0704 / 2679-0202
MESEAN GSET ESEST7H94-86

MESEAN GSET HELRER 62

62, Beodeunaru—ro, Yeongdeungpo—gu, Seoul

R RE. ... 02)2245-5253
MESEA SHEF YIS 952 SH=EAISAEEATL (CH143)
MESEA SHET 5242 62 SR ASAREE ATt (EH143)

62, Jeonnong—ro 4—gil, Dongdaemun—gu, Seoul

(F)FMMEREME ..., 02)2676-3366
MEEEA SSEF BSEST77H94-325

MESYA FSEF HELIRZ 56

56, Beodeunaru—ro, Yeongdeungpo—gu, Seoul

TISFAAL. .. 02)2245-3701
ME5EA SHEF HY2lS 9524 SHEASAREEAIL CHS15 80
MESYA SHE+ SHHZE 31 T+315 80

31, Hancheon—ro, Dongdaemun—gu, Seoul

(F)AMBEEMAL ... 02)2214-1140 / 2214-1891~4
MEEEA ST H42S 952-6 £EF 47} Lt B1-71

MEEEA SHEF SHEHZ 17 FE4I L B1-71

17, Hancheon—ro, Dongdaemun—gu, Seoul

ZEBIMIE} KOREA .....ccoeeveeeeeeene, 02)2242-9982~3
MEEEA SHET S 237-38 MLLE 1072

MEEEA ST SHHZ 38 MYUE 107=

38, Hancheon—ro, Dongdaemun—gu, Seoul

ERZMAL. 02)2214-5253
MESYA SUHEF HHElS 952-4 RELS 1-71

MESYA SHE SHHZE 3 RECS 1-71

31, Hancheon—ro, Dongdaemun—gu, Seoul

O[ZHREETHIH(ZE) vevvereenceeeeee e e e eeeeeeeeeeens 02)213-2553
MESYA SHEF HHE[S 954-6 £F47t Ot
ME28E8A SHET 222174 33 2E47H OIS
33, Hwangmul—ro 17—gil, Dongdaemun—gu, Seoul

ARMAL 02)2245-4527
MESYA SHET HHES 12-196

MESYA s+ 211044 12-13

12—-13, Hancheon—ro 11na—gil, Dongdaemun—gu, Seoul

SEMEIHIRIOFOI(ZE) cuueeeveneeeeeeneeeees 02)2671-4040
MESEAN GSET ESES27H94-27

MEEYA FSEF HELIRZ 37

37, Beodeunaru—ro, Yeongdeungpo—gu, Seoul

CHERARAL ...l 02)2672-7383 / 010-5218-0628
MEEEA HSET ST 121-144 &4=4E 1022

MESEAN YSET HELIRRZ 104 4544 1023

104, Beodeunaru—ro, Yeongdeungpo—gu, Seoul

SPERIMAL 032)831-1150~1
QIMEAA M 7t2tE 56010 X|

QIHHHA M JHY 2 38H A 29

29, Gajeong—ro, 38beon—gil, Seo—gu, Incheon

MMESIZIEE s 032)883-9975~6
QIMTAAN 57 &&77H27-43

QI YA E7 MR ER 3

3, Yeonanbudu-ro, Jung—gu, Incheon

OIMMHESIZMIE] ... 032)888-9607

Ofn

-

QAMTHA S+ &S77F 58-4 HIX| Y7t 2-2
QAMAAHA SF ALFFRI3HZ 16 HIX| &7t 2-2

16, Yeonanbudu—ro 33beon—gil, Jung—gu, Incheon

LESIIEEME} .o 033)652-9151
2H BEN NS 63-3

ZHE ZEAN gHE=Z176HE 22-3
22-3, Seongdeok—ro 176beon—gil, Gangneung—si, Gangwon—do

£ =1 2 N N 061)641-4999
Hetdz of4A =5 37-26

Mtz oA o2 52

52, Eohang—ro, Yeosu—si, Jeollanam—do

b= - 7 = N 061)243-2295
Hete T SEA oS 27t 3-15

Hete e SEA| cft2165H2Z 5

5, Haean—ro 165beon—gil, Mokpo—si, Jeollanam—do

BMMAL 063)211-9719
HEtET MFA G E=2F 3712111

HEtSe MFA YT A>2 41-2

41-2, Sinhaeng—ro, Deokjin—gu, Jeonju—si, Jeollabuk—do

F N 7 064)753-1651
HFEZ HMFA 22E 915-30

HMFESYXR = HFA 2EHZ 21-1

21—1, Donam—ro, Jeju—si, Jeju—do

(F)FMBEAT] . 055)294-4001~3
ANE HA 0HE AT 2E 66071
2ol

AT A O3 SYSH8E 77
77, Bongamgongdan 8—gil, Masanhoewon—gu, Changwon—si,
Gyeongsangnam—do

Bl .. 055)832-5535
FHEHE MHA MZS 101-56

B4 MEA StHE 17

17, Deungdae—gil, Sacheon—si, Gyeongsangnam—do

BAIZMAL e 051)809-6323
RAZEA BUNT BHE 100-6

BALAN BMRNT SHE 121

121, Dongcheon—ro, Busanjin—gu, Busan

ETICIFMAL. oo 051)819-5115
MY BRI MEF 878-26

FLULAN BMNT SHZ 134

134, Dongcheon—ro, Busanjin—gu, Busan

(F)SZHAMAL...A{H)051)805-4123, A}2AH051)324-0660
LA AT AR S 12514

MEHAA AT MEHAZZ9H L 56

56, Saebyeoksijang—ro 9beon—gil, Sasang—gu, Busan

A 055)644-3561
HAAaHT YA 558 339-2 (23/2)

AT SGA BHE 36

36, Jangjwa—ro, Tongyeong—si, Gyeongsangnam—do

CHASEAA ... 051)816-5411~2
SABON BNNT HES 193-14

SMLAN BAXT MEZ57HZ 43

43, Seojeon—ro 57beon—gil, Busanjin—gu, Busan

e S 053)353-8634
OFZAA O M HIMS 14884

PN M HEE 64

64, Paldal-ro, Seo—gu, Daegu

CHESIAMAL ... 053)254-5724
HFEIAN T 57 a3 91 -2HX LI 13

HRYYA 57 242202 82 (YUY 15

82, Dalseong—ro 22—gil, Jung—gu, Daegu

F | . 054)247-4400

dY8 TN 57 SHIH122-1HE|

0

I T

SMF MMM .......... 032)822-2840 / 011-1707-2840
d71= NEAl UHS 600

dJl= NaA 8722 15

15, Yongburi—gil, Siheung—si, Gyeonggi—do

LMMAL e 032)581-5658
oIF M 74EES 560-10

OIF M7 7HE 2 381 29

29, Gajeong—ro, 38beon—gil, Seo—gu, Incheon






